
Lawton City Hall
212 SW 9th Street

Lawton, Oklahoma
73501-3944

City of Lawton
Lawton Water Authority

Agenda

Lawton City Hall6:00 PMTuesday, November 12, 2024

"Official action can be taken only on items which appear on the agenda. The Authority may 
adopt, approve, ratify, deny, defer, recommend, or continue any agenda item. The Authority may 
also propose and enact floor amendments to any matter presented before them. When more 
information is needed to act on an item, the Authority may refer the matter to the City Manager 
or the City Attorney. The Authority may also refer items to standing committees of the Council or 
a board, commission, or authority for additional study. Under certain circumstances, items are 
deferred to a specific later date or stricken from the agenda entirely."

ROLL CALL

BUSINESS ITEMS:

1. Receive a briefing concerning the recent proposals submitted for the 
Management & Operations of Ralph’s Resort and direct staff as necessary.

24-2137

Abstract.docx
Bid Results

Attachments:

ADJOURNMENT

The City of Lawton encourages participation from all of its citizens. If participation at any public meeting is not possible due 
to a disability, notification to the City Clerk at (580) 581-3305 at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting is encouraged 
to make the necessary accommodations. The City may waive the 48 hour rule if interpreters for the deaf (signing) is not the 
necessary accommodation."
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City of Lawton

Commentary

Lawton City Hall
212 SW 9th Street
Lawton, Oklahoma

73501-3944

File #: 24-2137 Agenda Date: Agenda No: 1.

ITEM TITLE:
Receive a briefing concerning the recent proposals submitted for the Management & Operations of Ralph’s
Resort and direct staff as necessary.
INITIATOR:  Dewayne Burk, Deputy City Manager

STAFF INFORMATION SOURCE:  Dewayne Burk, Deputy City Manager

BACKGROUND: The City of Lawton is committed to enhancing the quality of life for its residents and
providing engaging recreational opportunities for both citizens and visitors. As part of this ongoing
commitment, the city is exploring ways to promote increased water recreation at the Ralph’s Resort recreational
area. Per council’s previous direction, staff issued a Request for Proposals for the operation and management of
Ralph’s Resort.  These facilities are key to providing the necessary amenities for lake patrons.

EXHIBIT:  RFPCL25-004 Bid Results, Ralph’s Resort Abstract

KEY ISSUES:  Does the Lawton Water Authority wish to award a contract for the Management & Operations
of Ralph’s Resort?

FUNDING SOURCE:  N/A

STAFF RECOMMENDED AUTHORITY ACTION:  Provide staff direction concerning the proposals
received for the management and operations of Ralph’s Resort.
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                                                                                           I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded herein all bids received and listed below:

  ABSTRACT OF BIDS Signature:

Unit Amount / Unit Amount / Unit Amount / Unit Amount /

Price Remarks Price Remarks Price Remarks Price Remarks

1 Total Amount of Proposal
Please see attached bid 

proposal $1500.00/yr + 3% of Sales $4000 Annual + 5% of Profit

Unit Amount / Unit Amount /
Price Remarks Price Remarks

1 Total Amount of Proposal
5% after the First $75,000.00 
collected from Gross Sales 

and Lease Payments received

AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENTS....$25,000:

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Item No. Description of Bid Item

Bidder Number CL/RFP Number Page _2__

of   

  _1__ 

Date Opened:

August 15, 2024

Number of ADDENDA Issued

NONE

DELIVERY:

CORPORATE SEAL OR NOTARY:

RFPCL25-004

CL/RFP Title

Management and Operations of Ralph's Resort

Fincancial Services: Accountant

Deaven Newell

As required

Yes

Yes

Yes

 

Cache, OK 73527
580-917-3294

schoolhouseslough@gmail.com

Addenda Acknowledged

N/A

__4_  

Schoolhouse Slough Convience Store

PO BOX 878

Elgin, OK 73538

405-833-7768

CWB405@gmail.com

Item No. Description of Bid Item

As required
Yes

Addenda Acknowledged

N/A
DELIVERY:
CORPORATE SEAL OR NOTARY:
AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENTS....$25,000:

As required
Yes

Apache, OK 73006

580-353-9769

 

Addenda Acknowledged

N/A
As required

Yes
Yes

Yes

Michaelgreer1812@gmail.com

Chris Bartlett

133 NE Resort Circle

Michael C Greer

16568 NW Allison RD

Bidder Number 
__2_  

Bidder Number 
__3_  

Fincancial Services: Accountant

Deaven Newell

Number of ADDENDA Issued

NONE

Addenda Acknowledged

N/A

Yes

Yes

  

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Yes

Yes

Ralph's Family Resort LLC

David McCall

P O BOX 922

Lawton, OK 73502

580-695-5911

Date Opened:

August 15, 2024

Bidder Number 
__1_  

CL/RFP Number
RFPCL25-004

Page _1__
of   

  _1__ 

CL/RFP Title

Management and Operations of Ralph's Resort

mccall1523@yahoo.com

           Deaven Newell

3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44


	Agenda
	24-2137 - Commentary
	24-2137 - Abstract.docx
	24-2137 - Bid Results

